MIC5338/9
Dual 300mA µCap LDO
in 1.6mm x 1.6mm Thin MLF®
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
June 2010  M9999-063010-A
General Description
The MIC5338/9 is an advanced dual 300mA LDO ideal for

Micrel, Inc. MIC5338/9
June 2010 2 M9999-063010-A
Ordering Information
Part Number Manufacturing
Part Number
Marking
Code
Voltage(1
)
Junction
Temp. Range
Package(2) Lead
Finish(3)
MIC5338-3.3/2.8YMT
1
MIC5338-SMYMT
 S82 3.3V/2.8V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
 Pb-Free
 MIC5338-2.8/1.8YMT MIC5338-MGYMT S83 2.8V/1.8V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
 Pb-Free
MIC5338-2.8/1.2YMT
1
MIC5338-M4YMT S84 2.8V/1.2V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
 Pb-Free
 MIC5338-1.8/1.2YMT
1
MIC5338-G4YMT S85 1.8V/1.2V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
 Pb-Free
 MIC5338-1.2/1.0YMT
1
MIC5338-4CYMT
 S86 1.2V/1.0V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
 Pb-Free
MIC5339-3.3/2.8YMT*
1
MIC5339-SMYMT
 S92 3.3V/2.8V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
 Pb-Free
MIC5339-2.8/1.8YMT* MIC5339-MGYMT S93 2.8V/1.8V –40° to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
 Pb-Free
MIC5339-2.8/1.2YMT*
1